



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				Engineer's Estimate \$5,241,038.00		Holtmeier Construction, Inc. 3301 Third Avenue Mankato, MN 56001 \$4,268,296.04		Northwest Asphalt, Inc. 1451 Stagecoach Road Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,334,279.69	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveways, Drainage Pipe									
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$123,653.00	\$123,653.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	9,682.0	\$2.75	\$26,625.50	\$2.80	\$27,109.60	\$2.00	\$19,364.00
2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	1,387.0	\$3.75	\$5,201.25	\$3.50	\$4,854.50	\$3.00	\$4,161.00
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	32.0	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$160.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (P)	SQ YD	21,907.0	\$2.50	\$54,767.50	\$2.50	\$54,767.50	\$2.00	\$43,814.00
2104.504	REMOVE DRIVEWAY OR WALK	SQ YD	2,725.0	\$8.50	\$23,162.50	\$8.50	\$23,162.50	\$9.00	\$24,525.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON (EV) (P)	CU YD	20,110.0	\$21.00	\$422,310.00	\$19.35	\$389,128.50	\$15.65	\$314,721.50
2106.507	EXCAVATION-SUBGRADE (EV)	CU YD	900.0	\$22.00	\$19,800.00	\$14.20	\$12,780.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00
2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CU YD	14,451.0	\$26.00	\$375,726.00	\$22.85	\$330,205.35	\$21.00	\$303,471.00
2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 4 (P)	SQ YD	22,716.0	\$2.25	\$51,111.00	\$1.47	\$33,392.52	\$1.78	\$40,434.48
2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 (DRIVEWAYS, 100% CRUSHED LIMESTONE)	TON	126.0	\$32.00	\$4,032.00	\$32.55	\$4,101.30	\$35.00	\$4,410.00
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOUR	18.0	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00
2130.523	WATER (DUST CONTROL)	M GALLON	65.0	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	5,279.0	\$36.00	\$190,044.00	\$32.65	\$172,359.35	\$32.09	\$169,403.11
2302.502	DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	944.0	\$16.00	\$15,104.00	\$5.00	\$4,720.00	\$5.00	\$4,720.00
2331.603	SAWED & SEALED JOINT (BITUMINOUS)	LIN FT	4,481.0	\$5.00	\$22,405.00	\$4.35	\$19,492.35	\$4.78	\$21,419.18
2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE (MASTIC)	LIN FT	10,568.0	\$1.00	\$10,568.00	\$0.35	\$3,698.80	\$0.70	\$7,397.60
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1,603.0	\$3.75	\$6,011.25	\$1.95	\$3,125.85	\$4.00	\$6,412.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B) (SPNWB330B)	TON	3,010.0	\$82.00	\$246,820.00	\$72.65	\$218,676.50	\$71.87	\$216,328.70
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEAR COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	1,822.0	\$95.00	\$173,090.00	\$84.50	\$153,959.00	\$94.01	\$171,286.22
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR COURSE MIX (2,B) (SPWEA230B) (DRIVEWAYS)	SQ YD	240.0	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$36.95	\$8,868.00	\$43.59	\$10,461.60
2411.603	CONCRETE STEPS DESIGN SPECIAL	LIN FT	50.0	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
2502.503	6" PERF HDPE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	9,527.0	\$12.00	\$114,324.00	\$10.15	\$96,699.05	\$10.00	\$95,270.00
2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	37.0	\$470.00	\$17,390.00	\$474.35	\$17,550.95	\$320.00	\$11,840.00
2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	29,328.0	\$7.00	\$205,296.00	\$6.60	\$193,564.80	\$6.55	\$192,098.40
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	4,450.0	\$13.00	\$57,850.00	\$7.70	\$34,265.00	\$7.40	\$32,930.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				Engineer's Estimate \$5,241,038.00		Holtmeier Construction, Inc. 3301 Third Avenue Mankato, MN 56001 \$4,268,296.04		Northwest Asphalt, Inc. 1451 Stagecoach Road Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,334,279.69	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK (CURB RAMP)	SQ FT	2,468.0	\$25.00	\$61,700.00	\$15.50	\$38,254.00	\$14.70	\$36,279.60
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B418	LIN FT	350.0	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$29.80	\$10,430.00	\$29.75	\$10,412.50
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B618	LIN FT	9,745.0	\$22.00	\$214,390.00	\$19.80	\$192,951.00	\$19.75	\$192,463.75
2531.504	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	2,500.0	\$98.00	\$245,000.00	\$79.65	\$199,125.00	\$68.90	\$172,250.00
2531.603	CONCRETE SILL	LIN FT	350.0	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	\$9.75	\$3,412.50	\$9.75	\$3,412.50
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	396.0	\$51.00	\$20,196.00	\$50.00	\$19,800.00	\$50.00	\$19,800.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	75.0	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00
2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK ENTRANCE	EACH	7.0	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	500.0	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
2574.507	BOULEVARD TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	CU YD	1,159.0	\$32.00	\$37,088.00	\$0.01	\$11.59	\$16.50	\$19,123.50
2575.504	OVER-SEEDING	SQ YD	7,891.0	\$1.00	\$7,891.00	\$0.99	\$7,812.09	\$1.00	\$7,891.00
2575.504	WEED SPRAYING	SQ YD	7,891.0	\$0.50	\$3,945.50	\$0.42	\$3,314.22	\$0.50	\$3,945.50
2575.523	WATER (TURF ESTABLISHMENT)	M GALLON	839.0	\$70.00	\$58,730.00	\$42.00	\$35,238.00	\$35.00	\$29,365.00
2575.604	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (TEMPORARY)	SQ YD	5,260.0	\$1.25	\$6,575.00	\$0.61	\$3,208.60	\$1.00	\$5,260.00
2575.604	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (PERMANENT)	SQ YD	10,519.0	\$3.00	\$31,557.00	\$1.50	\$15,778.50	\$1.80	\$18,934.20
Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveways, Drainage Pipe Subtotal						\$3,112,135.50		\$2,504,384.92	\$2,414,695.34
Storm Sewer									
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE SEWER (DRAIN TILE)	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (STORM)	EACH	35.0	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE SEWER (STORM)	LIN FT	2,066.0	\$12.00	\$24,792.00	\$10.50	\$21,693.00	\$12.00	\$24,792.00
2104.603	ABANDON PIPE SEWER (STORM)	LIN FT	1,087.0	\$12.00	\$13,044.00	\$10.50	\$11,413.50	\$8.00	\$8,696.00
2502.602	YARD DRAIN (LAWN SUMP CATCH BASIN TOTAL UNIT)	EACH	101.0	\$350.00	\$35,350.00	\$541.70	\$54,711.70	\$375.00	\$37,875.00
2503.503	8" STORM SEWER (PVC)	LIN FT	80.0	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$52.60	\$4,208.00	\$49.31	\$3,944.80
2503.503	12" RCP CLASS V PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	16.0	\$62.00	\$992.00	\$70.95	\$1,135.20	\$60.00	\$960.00
2503.503	15" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	2,594.0	\$65.00	\$168,610.00	\$51.50	\$133,591.00	\$63.50	\$164,719.00
2503.503	15" RCP CLASS IV PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	48.0	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$77.10	\$3,700.80	\$68.50	\$3,288.00
2503.503	18" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	311.0	\$72.00	\$22,392.00	\$51.85	\$16,125.35	\$70.00	\$21,770.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				Engineer's Estimate \$5,241,038.00		Holtmeier Construction, Inc. 3301 Third Avenue Mankato, MN 56001 \$4,268,296.04		Northwest Asphalt, Inc. 1451 Stagecoach Road Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,334,279.69	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.503	24" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	662.0	\$98.00	\$64,876.00	\$78.60	\$52,033.20	\$85.00	\$56,270.00
2503.602	CONSTRUCT BULKHEAD	EACH	3.0	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN (SUMP PUMP)	EACH	101.0	\$165.00	\$16,665.00	\$20.05	\$2,025.05	\$150.00	\$15,150.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN (DRAIN TILE)	EACH	23.0	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$167.75	\$3,858.25	\$180.00	\$4,140.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	9.0	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (STORM SEWER)	EACH	3.0	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
2506.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (PIPE DRAIN)	EACH	5.0	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$167.75	\$838.75	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY (STORM)	EACH	49.0	\$1,300.00	\$63,700.00	\$748.40	\$36,671.60	\$0.01	\$0.49
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME RING & CASTING (STORM)	EACH	2.0	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	LIN FT	158.0	\$725.00	\$114,550.00	\$477.30	\$75,413.40	\$743.63	\$117,493.54
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	LIN FT	5.0	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$943.10	\$4,715.50	\$1,160.39	\$5,801.95
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	LIN FT	5.1	\$1,300.00	\$6,630.00	\$1,274.05	\$6,497.66	\$1,491.24	\$7,605.32
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SPECIAL (TYPE 477)	LIN FT	67.4	\$625.00	\$42,125.00	\$497.15	\$33,507.91	\$816.54	\$55,034.80
2506.602	STORM CASTING SPECIAL 1	EACH	1.0	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,717.95	\$1,717.95	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
2506.602	STORM CASTING SPECIAL 2	EACH	2.0	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
	Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$647,276.00		\$495,147.82		\$578,940.90
Sanitary Sewer									
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (SANITARY)	EACH	9.0	\$620.00	\$5,580.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EACH	8.0	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,189.25	\$9,514.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2.0	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,708.50	\$5,417.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	105.0	\$325.00	\$34,125.00	\$268.85	\$28,229.25	\$175.00	\$18,375.00
2503.602	8" X 4" PVC WYE	EACH	105.0	\$300.00	\$31,500.00	\$223.25	\$23,441.25	\$308.06	\$32,346.30
2503.602	SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO INSPECTION)	EACH	105.0	\$260.00	\$27,300.00	\$225.00	\$23,625.00	\$225.00	\$23,625.00
2503.603	PLUG FILL & ABANDON FORCE MAIN	LIN FT	1,161.0	\$10.00	\$11,610.00	\$6.10	\$7,082.10	\$6.60	\$7,662.60
2503.603	SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO INSPECTION MAINLINE POST INSTALLATION)	LIN FT	4,227.0	\$2.50	\$10,567.50	\$1.50	\$6,340.50	\$1.60	\$6,763.20



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				Engineer's Estimate \$5,241,038.00		Holtmeier Construction, Inc. 3301 Third Avenue Mankato, MN 56001 \$4,268,296.04		Northwest Asphalt, Inc. 1451 Stagecoach Road Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,334,279.69	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	3,600.0	\$46.00	\$165,600.00	\$37.15	\$133,740.00	\$32.75	\$117,900.00
2503.603	8" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SEWER (REGARDLESS OF DEPTH)	LIN FT	4,227.0	\$65.00	\$274,755.00	\$49.75	\$210,293.25	\$64.00	\$270,528.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	13.0	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$1,657.40	\$21,546.20	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
2506.502	SANITARY CASTING SPECIAL	EACH	4.0	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,747.40	\$6,989.60	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT 8" OUTSIDE DROP	EACH	2.0	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,468.45	\$12,936.90	\$9,335.11	\$18,670.22
2506.603	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE DESIGN 4007	LIN FT	87.0	\$525.00	\$45,675.00	\$570.25	\$49,611.75	\$487.41	\$42,404.67
	Sanitary Sewer Subtotal				\$654,412.50		\$542,816.80		\$572,074.99
Water Main									
2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	8.0	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (GATE VALVE)	EACH	2.0	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	10.0	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LIN FT	3,930.0	\$4.50	\$17,685.00	\$3.35	\$13,165.50	\$3.00	\$11,790.00
2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$65,650.00	\$65,650.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3.0	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME RING & CASTING (WATER)	EACH	1.0	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	9.0	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,281.30	\$11,531.70	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	101.0	\$350.00	\$35,350.00	\$154.20	\$15,574.20	\$350.00	\$35,350.00
2504.602	HYDRANT SYSTEM	EACH	10.0	\$6,800.00	\$68,000.00	\$6,485.00	\$64,850.00	\$6,502.21	\$65,022.10
2504.602	HYDRANT RISER	EACH	2.0	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,383.90	\$2,767.80	\$1,589.95	\$3,179.90
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	10.0	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,347.35	\$23,473.50	\$2,478.81	\$24,788.10
2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	12.0	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,692.60	\$44,311.20	\$3,366.22	\$40,394.64
2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP (WITH SADDLE)	EACH	101.0	\$410.00	\$41,410.00	\$307.75	\$31,082.75	\$405.80	\$40,985.80
2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	101.0	\$600.00	\$60,600.00	\$620.00	\$62,620.00	\$479.47	\$48,426.47
2504.603	1" SERVICE PIPE, TYPE PE PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	3,353.0	\$40.00	\$134,120.00	\$35.00	\$117,355.00	\$42.53	\$142,603.09
2504.603	6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	106.0	\$65.00	\$6,890.00	\$53.80	\$5,702.80	\$70.00	\$7,420.00
2504.603	8" C900 PVC WATER MAIN PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	4,292.0	\$67.00	\$287,564.00	\$54.10	\$232,197.20	\$59.00	\$253,228.00
2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SQ YD	7.0	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$44.35	\$310.45	\$49.11	\$343.77
2504.608	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	1,083.0	\$15.00	\$16,245.00	\$16.80	\$18,194.40	\$12.73	\$13,786.59
	Water Main Subtotal				\$811,614.00		\$717,636.50		\$758,968.46



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				Engineer's Estimate \$5,241,038.00		Holtmeier Construction, Inc. 3301 Third Avenue Mankato, MN 56001 \$4,268,296.04		Northwest Asphalt, Inc. 1451 Stagecoach Road Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,334,279.69	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Shared Storm, Sanitary & Water Related Items									
2106.609	CRUSHED ROCK (PIPE FOUNDATION) MNDOT 3149.2G2	TON	180.0	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$29.50	\$5,310.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
2123.510	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOUR	12.0	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
	Shared Storm, Sanitary & Water Related Items				\$15,600.00		\$8,310.00		\$9,600.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$5,241,038.00		\$4,268,296.04		\$4,334,279.69



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				RL Larson Excavating, Inc. 2255 12th St SE St. Cloud, MN 56304 \$4,467,815.06		Valley Paving, Inc. 8800 13th Avenue E Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,542,622.78		Northdale Construction Co., Inc. 9760 71st Street NE Albertville, MN 55301 \$4,557,554.31	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveways, Drainage Pipe									
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$85,855.00	\$85,855.00
2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	9,682.0	\$2.50	\$24,205.00	\$3.64	\$35,242.48	\$5.00	\$48,410.00
2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	1,387.0	\$3.00	\$4,161.00	\$3.58	\$4,965.46	\$2.00	\$2,774.00
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	32.0	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$4.16	\$133.12	\$5.78	\$184.96
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (P)	SQ YD	21,907.0	\$2.50	\$54,767.50	\$5.46	\$119,612.22	\$2.59	\$56,739.13
2104.504	REMOVE DRIVEWAY OR WALK	SQ YD	2,725.0	\$0.60	\$1,635.00	\$11.50	\$31,337.50	\$10.00	\$27,250.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON (EV) (P)	CU YD	20,110.0	\$27.00	\$542,970.00	\$20.15	\$405,216.50	\$18.07	\$363,387.70
2106.507	EXCAVATION-SUBGRADE (EV)	CU YD	900.0	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$25.02	\$22,518.00	\$18.07	\$16,263.00
2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CU YD	14,451.0	\$24.00	\$346,824.00	\$19.24	\$278,037.24	\$29.36	\$424,281.36
2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 4 (P)	SQ YD	22,716.0	\$2.00	\$45,432.00	\$1.57	\$35,664.12	\$1.87	\$42,478.92
2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 (DRIVEWAYS, 100% CRUSHED LIMESTONE)	TON	126.0	\$53.00	\$6,678.00	\$51.80	\$6,526.80	\$30.93	\$3,897.18
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOUR	18.0	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00	\$168.00	\$3,024.00
2130.523	WATER (DUST CONTROL)	M GALLON	65.0	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	5,279.0	\$27.00	\$142,533.00	\$20.79	\$109,750.41	\$41.55	\$219,342.45
2302.502	DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	944.0	\$5.30	\$5,003.20	\$5.25	\$4,956.00	\$5.25	\$4,956.00
2331.603	SAWED & SEALED JOINT (BITUMINOUS)	LIN FT	4,481.0	\$4.60	\$20,612.60	\$4.34	\$19,447.54	\$4.57	\$20,478.17
2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE (MASTIC)	LIN FT	10,568.0	\$0.32	\$3,381.76	\$0.64	\$6,763.52	\$0.33	\$3,487.44
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1,603.0	\$2.10	\$3,366.30	\$1.90	\$3,045.70	\$2.05	\$3,286.15
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B) (SPNWB330B)	TON	3,010.0	\$76.70	\$230,867.00	\$70.80	\$213,108.00	\$76.26	\$229,542.60
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEAR COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	1,822.0	\$89.20	\$162,522.40	\$85.00	\$154,870.00	\$88.70	\$161,611.40
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR COURSE MIX (2,B) (SPWEA230B) (DRIVEWAYS)	SQ YD	240.0	\$26.30	\$6,312.00	\$25.10	\$6,024.00	\$26.18	\$6,283.20
2411.603	CONCRETE STEPS DESIGN SPECIAL	LIN FT	50.0	\$52.80	\$2,640.00	\$52.53	\$2,626.50	\$52.50	\$2,625.00
2502.503	6" PERF HDPE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	9,527.0	\$8.20	\$78,121.40	\$14.17	\$134,997.59	\$15.80	\$150,526.60
2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	37.0	\$465.00	\$17,205.00	\$538.92	\$19,940.04	\$474.51	\$17,556.87
2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	29,328.0	\$6.70	\$196,497.60	\$5.89	\$172,741.92	\$7.59	\$222,599.52
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	4,450.0	\$7.60	\$33,820.00	\$6.81	\$30,304.50	\$8.48	\$37,736.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				RL Larson Excavating, Inc. 2255 12th St SE St. Cloud, MN 56304 \$4,467,815.06		Valley Paving, Inc. 8800 13th Avenue E Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,542,622.78		Northdale Construction Co., Inc. 9760 71st Street NE Albertville, MN 55301 \$4,557,554.31	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK (CURB RAMP)	SQ FT	2,468.0	\$15.30	\$37,760.40	\$13.97	\$34,477.96	\$16.15	\$39,858.20
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B418	LIN FT	350.0	\$30.60	\$10,710.00	\$30.46	\$10,661.00	\$30.45	\$10,657.50
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B618	LIN FT	9,745.0	\$20.10	\$195,874.50	\$19.96	\$194,510.20	\$19.95	\$194,412.75
2531.504	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	2,500.0	\$86.90	\$217,250.00	\$78.76	\$196,900.00	\$92.91	\$232,275.00
2531.603	CONCRETE SILL	LIN FT	350.0	\$10.30	\$3,605.00	\$10.24	\$3,584.00	\$10.24	\$3,584.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	396.0	\$52.80	\$20,908.80	\$52.53	\$20,801.88	\$54.68	\$21,653.28
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$9,820.00	\$9,820.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,765.00	\$9,765.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	75.0	\$181.00	\$13,575.00	\$84.32	\$6,324.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00
2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK ENTRANCE	EACH	7.0	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,006.96	\$7,048.72	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	500.0	\$3.20	\$1,600.00	\$3.12	\$1,560.00	\$3.15	\$1,575.00
2574.507	BOULEVARD TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	CU YD	1,159.0	\$25.00	\$28,975.00	\$69.81	\$80,909.79	\$43.34	\$50,231.06
2575.504	OVER-SEEDING	SQ YD	7,891.0	\$1.30	\$10,258.30	\$1.30	\$10,258.30	\$1.31	\$10,337.21
2575.504	WEED SPRAYING	SQ YD	7,891.0	\$0.30	\$2,367.30	\$0.26	\$2,051.66	\$0.26	\$2,051.66
2575.523	WATER (TURF ESTABLISHMENT)	M GALLON	839.0	\$31.70	\$26,596.30	\$31.20	\$26,176.80	\$31.50	\$26,428.50
2575.604	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (TEMPORARY)	SQ YD	5,260.0	\$0.50	\$2,630.00	\$0.52	\$2,735.20	\$0.53	\$2,787.80
2575.604	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (PERMANENT)	SQ YD	10,519.0	\$1.60	\$16,830.40	\$1.56	\$16,409.64	\$1.58	\$16,620.02
Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveways, Drainage Pipe Subtotal						\$2,705,465.76		\$2,637,448.31	\$2,811,063.63
Storm Sewer									
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE SEWER (DRAIN TILE)	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,833.91	\$8,833.91	\$1.00	\$1.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (STORM)	EACH	35.0	\$415.00	\$14,525.00	\$367.83	\$12,874.05	\$799.76	\$27,991.60
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE SEWER (STORM)	LIN FT	2,066.0	\$13.00	\$26,858.00	\$12.62	\$26,072.92	\$15.00	\$30,990.00
2104.603	ABANDON PIPE SEWER (STORM)	LIN FT	1,087.0	\$7.00	\$7,609.00	\$8.93	\$9,706.91	\$6.67	\$7,250.29
2502.602	YARD DRAIN (LAWN SUMP CATCH BASIN TOTAL UNIT)	EACH	101.0	\$474.00	\$47,874.00	\$520.00	\$52,520.00	\$167.08	\$16,875.08
2503.503	8" STORM SEWER (PVC)	LIN FT	80.0	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$48.25	\$3,860.00	\$50.99	\$4,079.20
2503.503	12" RCP CLASS V PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	16.0	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$59.42	\$950.72	\$68.59	\$1,097.44
2503.503	15" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	2,594.0	\$66.00	\$171,204.00	\$57.47	\$149,077.18	\$52.92	\$137,274.48
2503.503	15" RCP CLASS IV PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	48.0	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$64.85	\$3,112.80	\$73.39	\$3,522.72
2503.503	18" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	311.0	\$67.00	\$20,837.00	\$64.26	\$19,984.86	\$61.64	\$19,170.04



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				RL Larson Excavating, Inc. 2255 12th St SE St. Cloud, MN 56304 \$4,467,815.06		Valley Paving, Inc. 8800 13th Avenue E Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,542,622.78		Northdale Construction Co., Inc. 9760 71st Street NE Albertville, MN 55301 \$4,557,554.31	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.503	24" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	662.0	\$82.00	\$54,284.00	\$79.24	\$52,456.88	\$76.71	\$50,782.02
2503.602	CONSTRUCT BULKHEAD	EACH	3.0	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$420.38	\$1,261.14	\$518.00	\$1,554.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN (SUMP PUMP)	EACH	101.0	\$41.00	\$4,141.00	\$11.82	\$1,193.82	\$211.99	\$21,410.99
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN (DRAIN TILE)	EACH	23.0	\$123.00	\$2,829.00	\$208.00	\$4,784.00	\$121.80	\$2,801.40
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	9.0	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,897.17	\$17,074.53	\$2,109.00	\$18,981.00
2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (STORM SEWER)	EACH	3.0	\$2,740.00	\$8,220.00	\$2,815.25	\$8,445.75	\$2,008.93	\$6,026.79
2506.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (PIPE DRAIN)	EACH	5.0	\$1,230.00	\$6,150.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY (STORM)	EACH	49.0	\$671.00	\$32,879.00	\$597.46	\$29,275.54	\$1,498.58	\$73,430.42
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME RING & CASTING (STORM)	EACH	2.0	\$511.00	\$1,022.00	\$1,054.95	\$2,109.90	\$836.95	\$1,673.90
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	LIN FT	158.0	\$607.00	\$95,906.00	\$483.88	\$76,453.04	\$473.86	\$74,869.88
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	LIN FT	5.0	\$1,020.00	\$5,100.00	\$790.06	\$3,950.30	\$1,014.76	\$5,073.80
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	LIN FT	5.1	\$1,410.00	\$7,191.00	\$1,099.22	\$5,606.02	\$1,553.83	\$7,924.53
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SPECIAL (TYPE 477)	LIN FT	67.4	\$596.00	\$40,170.40	\$373.47	\$25,171.88	\$379.87	\$25,603.24
2506.602	STORM CASTING SPECIAL 1	EACH	1.0	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$480.29	\$480.29	\$1,296.93	\$1,296.93
2506.602	STORM CASTING SPECIAL 2	EACH	2.0	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$330.30	\$660.60	\$1,498.58	\$2,997.16
	Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$582,294.40		\$518,517.04		\$545,677.91
Sanitary Sewer									
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (SANITARY)	EACH	9.0	\$628.00	\$5,652.00	\$420.38	\$3,783.42	\$799.76	\$7,197.84
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EACH	8.0	\$1,940.00	\$15,520.00	\$3,004.26	\$24,034.08	\$1,265.40	\$10,123.20
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2.0	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,935.94	\$5,871.88	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	105.0	\$177.00	\$18,585.00	\$1,493.50	\$156,817.50	\$237.20	\$24,906.00
2503.602	8" X 4" PVC WYE	EACH	105.0	\$716.00	\$75,180.00	\$282.79	\$29,692.95	\$409.69	\$43,017.45
2503.602	SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO INSPECTION)	EACH	105.0	\$237.50	\$24,937.50	\$236.46	\$24,828.30	\$236.25	\$24,806.25
2503.603	PLUG FILL & ABANDON FORCE MAIN	LIN FT	1,161.0	\$2.00	\$2,322.00	\$3.63	\$4,214.43	\$1.90	\$2,205.90
2503.603	SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO INSPECTION MAINLINE POST INSTALLATION)	LIN FT	4,227.0	\$1.70	\$7,185.90	\$1.58	\$6,678.66	\$1.68	\$7,101.36



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				RL Larson Excavating, Inc. 2255 12th St SE St. Cloud, MN 56304 \$4,467,815.06		Valley Paving, Inc. 8800 13th Avenue E Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,542,622.78		Northdale Construction Co., Inc. 9760 71st Street NE Albertville, MN 55301 \$4,557,554.31	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	3,600.0	\$19.00	\$68,400.00	\$19.06	\$68,616.00	\$21.70	\$78,120.00
2503.603	8" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SEWER (REGARDLESS OF DEPTH)	LIN FT	4,227.0	\$48.50	\$205,009.50	\$56.37	\$238,275.99	\$52.31	\$221,114.37
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	13.0	\$642.00	\$8,346.00	\$1,873.74	\$24,358.62	\$1,296.93	\$16,860.09
2506.502	SANITARY CASTING SPECIAL	EACH	4.0	\$916.00	\$3,664.00	\$1,877.35	\$7,509.40	\$263.50	\$1,054.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT 8" OUTSIDE DROP	EACH	2.0	\$4,610.00	\$9,220.00	\$3,640.00	\$7,280.00	\$4,653.79	\$9,307.58
2506.603	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE DESIGN 4007	LIN FT	87.0	\$551.00	\$47,937.00	\$386.51	\$33,626.37	\$417.00	\$36,279.00
	Sanitary Sewer Subtotal				\$498,958.90		\$635,587.60		\$485,093.04
Water Main									
2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	8.0	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$262.74	\$2,101.92	\$100.00	\$800.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (GATE VALVE)	EACH	2.0	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.38	\$840.76	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	10.0	\$438.00	\$4,380.00	\$420.38	\$4,203.80	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LIN FT	3,930.0	\$2.00	\$7,860.00	\$5.25	\$20,632.50	\$2.00	\$7,860.00
2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00	\$55,688.88	\$55,688.88	\$71,052.63	\$71,052.63
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3.0	\$357.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,165.48	\$3,496.44	\$250.00	\$750.00
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME RING & CASTING (WATER)	EACH	1.0	\$511.00	\$511.00	\$1,682.18	\$1,682.18	\$836.95	\$836.95
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	9.0	\$3,090.00	\$27,810.00	\$2,868.26	\$25,814.34	\$1,840.50	\$16,564.50
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	101.0	\$125.00	\$12,625.00	\$413.97	\$41,810.97	\$358.55	\$36,213.55
2504.602	HYDRANT SYSTEM	EACH	10.0	\$6,640.00	\$66,400.00	\$8,623.25	\$86,232.50	\$6,886.05	\$68,860.50
2504.602	HYDRANT RISER	EACH	2.0	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,406.36	\$2,812.72	\$1,304.93	\$2,609.86
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	10.0	\$2,350.00	\$23,500.00	\$2,641.02	\$26,410.20	\$2,258.75	\$22,587.50
2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	12.0	\$3,440.00	\$41,280.00	\$3,500.50	\$42,006.00	\$3,129.38	\$37,552.56
2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP (WITH SADDLE)	EACH	101.0	\$509.00	\$51,409.00	\$584.29	\$59,013.29	\$358.91	\$36,249.91
2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	101.0	\$580.00	\$58,580.00	\$862.57	\$87,119.57	\$483.69	\$48,852.69
2504.603	1" SERVICE PIPE, TYPE PE PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	3,353.0	\$22.00	\$73,766.00	\$10.10	\$33,865.30	\$22.50	\$75,442.50
2504.603	6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	106.0	\$52.00	\$5,512.00	\$64.42	\$6,828.52	\$56.99	\$6,040.94
2504.603	8" C900 PVC WATER MAIN PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	4,292.0	\$48.00	\$206,016.00	\$50.86	\$218,291.12	\$54.19	\$232,583.48
2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SQ YD	7.0	\$46.00	\$322.00	\$93.95	\$657.65	\$44.47	\$311.29
2504.608	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	1,083.0	\$18.00	\$19,494.00	\$13.87	\$15,021.21	\$15.29	\$16,559.07
	Water Main Subtotal				\$664,296.00		\$734,529.87		\$687,727.93



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				RL Larson Excavating, Inc. 2255 12th St SE St. Cloud, MN 56304 \$4,467,815.06	Valley Paving, Inc. 8800 13th Avenue E Shakopee, MN 55379 \$4,542,622.78	Northdale Construction Co., Inc. 9760 71st Street NE Albertville, MN 55301 \$4,557,554.31			
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Shared Storm, Sanitary & Water Related Items									
2106.609	CRUSHED ROCK (PIPE FOUNDATION) MNDOT 3149.2G2	TON	180.0	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.66	\$8,218.80	\$43.01	\$7,741.80
2123.510	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOUR	12.0	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$693.43	\$8,321.16	\$1,687.50	\$20,250.00
	Shared Storm, Sanitary & Water Related Items				\$16,800.00		\$16,539.96		\$27,991.80
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$4,467,815.06	\$4,542,622.78	\$4,557,554.31		



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025	S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. 650 Quaker Avenue Jordan, MN 55352 \$4,626,346.50	A-1 Excavating, LLC 8237 State Hwy 64 Bloomer, WI 54724 \$4,948,524.10	Heselton Construction, LLC PO Box 246 Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,961,771.64
--	--	---	---

Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveways, Drainage Pipe									
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	9,682.0	\$2.70	\$26,141.40	\$3.00	\$29,046.00	\$3.00	\$29,046.00
2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	1,387.0	\$2.00	\$2,774.00	\$3.00	\$4,161.00	\$3.00	\$4,161.00
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	32.0	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$4.00	\$128.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (P)	SQ YD	21,907.0	\$3.70	\$81,055.90	\$3.00	\$65,721.00	\$6.00	\$131,442.00
2104.504	REMOVE DRIVEWAY OR WALK	SQ YD	2,725.0	\$3.00	\$8,175.00	\$6.00	\$16,350.00	\$10.50	\$28,612.50
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON (EV) (P)	CU YD	20,110.0	\$15.00	\$301,650.00	\$20.00	\$402,200.00	\$16.00	\$321,760.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-SUBGRADE (EV)	CU YD	900.0	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00
2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CU YD	14,451.0	\$26.00	\$375,726.00	\$31.00	\$447,981.00	\$28.75	\$415,466.25
2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 4 (P)	SQ YD	22,716.0	\$2.60	\$59,061.60	\$2.00	\$45,432.00	\$2.10	\$47,703.60
2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 (DRIVEWAYS, 100% CRUSHED LIMESTONE)	TON	126.0	\$42.00	\$5,292.00	\$26.00	\$3,276.00	\$33.70	\$4,246.20
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOURL	18.0	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00
2130.523	WATER (DUST CONTROL)	M GALLON	65.0	\$46.00	\$2,990.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	5,279.0	\$17.00	\$89,743.00	\$46.00	\$242,834.00	\$35.00	\$184,765.00
2302.502	DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	944.0	\$15.00	\$14,160.00	\$6.00	\$5,664.00	\$5.25	\$4,956.00
2331.603	SAWED & SEALED JOINT (BITUMINOUS)	LIN FT	4,481.0	\$5.30	\$23,749.30	\$4.55	\$20,388.55	\$4.55	\$20,388.55
2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE (MASTIC)	LIN FT	10,568.0	\$0.34	\$3,593.12	\$0.35	\$3,698.80	\$0.35	\$3,698.80
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1,603.0	\$4.00	\$6,412.00	\$2.05	\$3,286.15	\$2.00	\$3,206.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B) (SPNWB330B)	TON	3,010.0	\$78.00	\$234,780.00	\$76.25	\$229,512.50	\$76.00	\$228,760.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEAR COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	1,822.0	\$100.00	\$182,200.00	\$88.70	\$161,611.40	\$89.00	\$162,158.00
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR COURSE MIX (2,B) (SPWEA230B) (DRIVEWAYS)	SQ YD	240.0	\$36.00	\$8,640.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00
2411.603	CONCRETE STEPS DESIGN SPECIAL	LIN FT	50.0	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00
2502.503	6" PERF HDPE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	9,527.0	\$9.40	\$89,553.80	\$11.00	\$104,797.00	\$14.25	\$135,759.75
2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	37.0	\$525.00	\$19,425.00	\$473.00	\$17,501.00	\$510.00	\$18,870.00
2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	29,328.0	\$7.00	\$205,296.00	\$6.00	\$175,968.00	\$6.75	\$197,964.00
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	4,450.0	\$8.00	\$35,600.00	\$7.50	\$33,375.00	\$8.30	\$36,935.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025	S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. 650 Quaker Avenue Jordan, MN 55352 \$4,626,346.50	A-1 Excavating, LLC 8237 State Hwy 64 Bloomer, WI 54724 \$4,948,524.10	Heselton Construction, LLC PO Box 246 Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,961,771.64
--	--	---	---

Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK (CURB RAMP)	SQ FT	2,468.0	\$14.00	\$34,552.00	\$15.00	\$37,020.00	\$15.95	\$39,364.60
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B418	LIN FT	350.0	\$19.00	\$6,650.00	\$31.00	\$10,850.00	\$31.40	\$10,990.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B618	LIN FT	9,745.0	\$20.00	\$194,900.00	\$20.00	\$194,900.00	\$20.90	\$203,670.50
2531.504	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	2,500.0	\$107.00	\$267,500.00	\$81.00	\$202,500.00	\$90.55	\$226,375.00
2531.603	CONCRETE SILL	LIN FT	350.0	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.20	\$3,570.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	396.0	\$65.00	\$25,740.00	\$53.00	\$20,988.00	\$52.35	\$20,730.60
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	75.0	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$255.00	\$19,125.00
2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK ENTRANCE	EACH	7.0	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$2,765.00	\$19,355.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	500.0	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$3.20	\$1,600.00	\$3.15	\$1,575.00
2574.507	BOULEVARD TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	CU YD	1,159.0	\$47.00	\$54,473.00	\$10.00	\$11,590.00	\$0.01	\$11.59
2575.504	OVER-SEEDING	SQ YD	7,891.0	\$1.40	\$11,047.40	\$1.30	\$10,258.30	\$1.30	\$10,258.30
2575.504	WEED SPRAYING	SQ YD	7,891.0	\$0.28	\$2,209.48	\$0.30	\$2,367.30	\$0.25	\$1,972.75
2575.523	WATER (TURF ESTABLISHMENT)	M GALLON	839.0	\$33.00	\$27,687.00	\$30.00	\$25,170.00	\$31.45	\$26,386.55
2575.604	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (TEMPORARY)	SQ YD	5,260.0	\$0.56	\$2,945.60	\$0.75	\$3,945.00	\$0.55	\$2,893.00
2575.604	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (PERMANENT)	SQ YD	10,519.0	\$1.70	\$17,882.30	\$1.90	\$19,986.10	\$6.25	\$65,743.75
Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveways, Drainage Pipe Subtotal					\$2,679,814.90		\$2,861,920.10		\$2,798,038.29
Storm Sewer									
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE SEWER (DRAIN TILE)	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (STORM)	EACH	35.0	\$430.00	\$15,050.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$485.00	\$16,975.00
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE SEWER (STORM)	LIN FT	2,066.0	\$16.00	\$33,056.00	\$15.00	\$30,990.00	\$11.50	\$23,759.00
2104.603	ABANDON PIPE SEWER (STORM)	LIN FT	1,087.0	\$22.00	\$23,914.00	\$8.00	\$8,696.00	\$11.50	\$12,500.50
2502.602	YARD DRAIN (LAWN SUMP CATCH BASIN TOTAL UNIT)	EACH	101.0	\$230.00	\$23,230.00	\$693.00	\$69,993.00	\$375.00	\$37,875.00
2503.503	8" STORM SEWER (PVC)	LIN FT	80.0	\$37.00	\$2,960.00	\$59.00	\$4,720.00	\$47.55	\$3,804.00
2503.503	12" RCP CLASS V PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	16.0	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$101.00	\$1,616.00	\$92.00	\$1,472.00
2503.503	15" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	2,594.0	\$50.00	\$129,700.00	\$63.00	\$163,422.00	\$64.00	\$166,016.00
2503.503	15" RCP CLASS IV PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	48.0	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$86.00	\$4,128.00	\$98.00	\$4,704.00
2503.503	18" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	311.0	\$57.00	\$17,727.00	\$72.00	\$22,392.00	\$72.00	\$22,392.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. 650 Quaker Avenue Jordan, MN 55352 \$4,626,346.50		A-1 Excavating, LLC 8237 State Hwy 64 Bloomer, WI 54724 \$4,948,524.10		Heselton Construction, LLC PO Box 246 Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,961,771.64	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.503	24" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	662.0	\$72.00	\$47,664.00	\$99.00	\$65,538.00	\$94.00	\$62,228.00
2503.602	CONSTRUCT BULKHEAD	EACH	3.0	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN (SUMP PUMP)	EACH	101.0	\$170.00	\$17,170.00	\$150.00	\$15,150.00	\$149.00	\$15,049.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN (DRAIN TILE)	EACH	23.0	\$334.00	\$7,682.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$165.00	\$3,795.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	9.0	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,275.00	\$11,475.00
2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (STORM SEWER)	EACH	3.0	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,070.00	\$6,210.00
2506.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (PIPE DRAIN)	EACH	5.0	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$555.00	\$2,775.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY (STORM)	EACH	49.0	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$987.00	\$48,363.00	\$1,445.00	\$70,805.00
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME RING & CASTING (STORM)	EACH	2.0	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$755.00	\$1,510.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	LIN FT	158.0	\$680.00	\$107,440.00	\$640.00	\$101,120.00	\$600.00	\$94,800.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	LIN FT	5.0	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$5,150.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	LIN FT	5.1	\$1,200.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,180.00	\$6,018.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SPECIAL (TYPE 477)	LIN FT	67.4	\$580.00	\$39,092.00	\$560.00	\$37,744.00	\$565.00	\$38,081.00
2506.602	STORM CASTING SPECIAL 1	EACH	1.0	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,887.00	\$1,887.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00
2506.602	STORM CASTING SPECIAL 2	EACH	2.0	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$987.00	\$1,974.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00
	Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$559,615.00		\$645,333.00		\$620,883.50
Sanitary Sewer									
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (SANITARY)	EACH	9.0	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$530.00	\$4,770.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EACH	8.0	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,315.00	\$10,520.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2.0	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,065.00	\$6,130.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	105.0	\$460.00	\$48,300.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$185.00	\$19,425.00
2503.602	8" X 4" PVC WYE	EACH	105.0	\$380.00	\$39,900.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$350.00	\$36,750.00
2503.602	SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	105.0	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$235.00	\$24,675.00	\$235.00	\$24,675.00
2503.603	PLUG FILL & ABANDON FORCE MAIN	LIN FT	1,161.0	\$18.00	\$20,898.00	\$5.00	\$5,805.00	\$6.70	\$7,778.70
2503.603	SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO INSPECTION MAINLINE POST INSTALLATION)	LIN FT	4,227.0	\$1.80	\$7,608.60	\$2.00	\$8,454.00	\$1.95	\$8,242.65



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. 650 Quaker Avenue Jordan, MN 55352 \$4,626,346.50		A-1 Excavating, LLC 8237 State Hwy 64 Bloomer, WI 54724 \$4,948,524.10		Heselton Construction, LLC PO Box 246 Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,961,771.64	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	3,600.0	\$40.00	\$144,000.00	\$47.00	\$169,200.00	\$53.00	\$190,800.00
2503.603	8" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SEWER (REGARDLESS OF DEPTH)	LIN FT	4,227.0	\$52.00	\$219,804.00	\$74.00	\$312,798.00	\$66.00	\$278,982.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	13.0	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$664.00	\$8,632.00	\$1,905.00	\$24,765.00
2506.502	SANITARY CASTING SPECIAL	EACH	4.0	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,164.00	\$4,656.00	\$2,405.00	\$9,620.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT 8" OUTSIDE DROP	EACH	2.0	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,734.00	\$13,468.00	\$8,165.00	\$16,330.00
2506.603	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE DESIGN 4007	LIN FT	87.0	\$500.00	\$43,500.00	\$550.00	\$47,850.00	\$500.00	\$43,500.00
	Sanitary Sewer Subtotal				\$608,060.60		\$651,038.00		\$682,288.35
Water Main									
2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	8.0	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (GATE VALVE)	EACH	2.0	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	10.0	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$640.00	\$6,400.00
2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LIN FT	3,930.0	\$7.30	\$28,689.00	\$7.00	\$27,510.00	\$6.65	\$26,134.50
2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3.0	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$245.00	\$735.00
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME RING & CASTING (WATER)	EACH	1.0	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	9.0	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,765.00	\$15,885.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	101.0	\$520.00	\$52,520.00	\$150.00	\$15,150.00	\$275.00	\$27,775.00
2504.602	HYDRANT SYSTEM	EACH	10.0	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,823.00	\$68,230.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00
2504.602	HYDRANT RISER	EACH	2.0	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,586.00	\$3,172.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	10.0	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,288.00	\$22,880.00	\$2,570.00	\$25,700.00
2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	12.0	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,239.00	\$38,868.00	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00
2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP (WITH SADDLE)	EACH	101.0	\$490.00	\$49,490.00	\$321.00	\$32,421.00	\$290.00	\$29,290.00
2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	101.0	\$405.00	\$40,905.00	\$624.00	\$63,024.00	\$400.00	\$40,400.00
2504.603	1" SERVICE PIPE, TYPE PE PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	3,353.0	\$36.00	\$120,708.00	\$37.00	\$124,061.00	\$55.00	\$184,415.00
2504.603	6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	106.0	\$60.00	\$6,360.00	\$74.00	\$7,844.00	\$78.00	\$8,268.00
2504.603	8" C900 PVC WATER MAIN PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	4,292.0	\$53.00	\$227,476.00	\$69.00	\$296,148.00	\$67.00	\$287,564.00
2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SQ YD	7.0	\$36.00	\$252.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$29.00	\$203.00
2504.608	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	1,083.0	\$16.00	\$17,328.00	\$15.00	\$16,245.00	\$14.00	\$15,162.00
	Water Main Subtotal				\$766,952.00		\$777,873.00		\$848,501.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				S.M. Hentges & Sons, Inc. 650 Quaker Avenue Jordan, MN 55352 \$4,626,346.50		A-1 Excavating, LLC 8237 State Hwy 64 Bloomer, WI 54724 \$4,948,524.10		Heselton Construction, LLC PO Box 246 Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,961,771.64	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Shared Storm, Sanitary & Water Related Items									
2106.609	CRUSHED ROCK (PIPE FOUNDATION) MNDOT 3149.2G2	TON	180.0	\$38.00	\$6,840.00	\$42.00	\$7,560.00	\$42.00	\$7,560.00
2123.510	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOUR	12.0	\$422.00	\$5,064.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00
	Shared Storm, Sanitary & Water Related Items				\$11,904.00		\$12,360.00		\$12,060.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$4,626,346.50		\$4,948,524.10		\$4,961,771.64



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025	BCM Construction, Inc. 15760 Acorn Trail Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,999,034.23	McNamara Contracting 16700 Chippendale Avenue Rosemount, MN 55068 \$5,134,415.70
--	--	---

Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<u>Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveways, Drainage Pipe</u>							
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$105,500.00	\$105,500.00
2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	9,682.0	\$4.30	\$41,632.60	\$3.50	\$33,887.00
2104.503	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	1,387.0	\$4.15	\$5,756.05	\$2.00	\$2,774.00
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	32.0	\$6.23	\$199.36	\$2.00	\$64.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (P)	SQ YD	21,907.0	\$1.87	\$40,966.09	\$3.00	\$65,721.00
2104.504	REMOVE DRIVEWAY OR WALK	SQ YD	2,725.0	\$9.76	\$26,596.00	\$30.00	\$81,750.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON (EV) (P)	CU YD	20,110.0	\$15.99	\$321,558.90	\$21.00	\$422,310.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-SUBGRADE (EV)	CU YD	900.0	\$17.12	\$15,408.00	\$38.50	\$34,650.00
2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CU YD	14,451.0	\$28.31	\$409,107.81	\$26.00	\$375,726.00
2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 4 (P)	SQ YD	22,716.0	\$2.02	\$45,886.32	\$2.00	\$45,432.00
2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 (DRIVEWAYS, 100% CRUSHED LIMESTONE)	TON	126.0	\$33.92	\$4,273.92	\$45.00	\$5,670.00
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOURL	18.0	\$259.99	\$4,679.82	\$230.00	\$4,140.00
2130.523	WATER (DUST CONTROL)	M GALLON	65.0	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$110.00	\$7,150.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	5,279.0	\$38.04	\$200,813.16	\$62.00	\$327,298.00
2302.502	DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	944.0	\$5.50	\$5,192.00	\$10.00	\$9,440.00
2331.603	SAWED & SEALED JOINT (BITUMINOUS)	LIN FT	4,481.0	\$4.79	\$21,463.99	\$4.50	\$20,164.50
2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE (MASTIC)	LIN FT	10,568.0	\$0.34	\$3,593.12	\$0.65	\$6,869.20
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1,603.0	\$2.15	\$3,446.45	\$3.00	\$4,809.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B) (SPNWB330B)	TON	3,010.0	\$82.59	\$248,595.90	\$84.00	\$252,840.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEAR COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	1,822.0	\$97.20	\$177,098.40	\$95.00	\$173,090.00
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEAR COURSE MIX (2,B) (SPWEA230B) (DRIVEWAYS)	SQ YD	240.0	\$27.42	\$6,580.80	\$42.50	\$10,200.00
2411.603	CONCRETE STEPS DESIGN SPECIAL	LIN FT	50.0	\$61.16	\$3,058.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
2502.503	6" PERF HDPE PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	9,527.0	\$10.55	\$100,509.85	\$17.50	\$166,722.50
2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	37.0	\$467.64	\$17,302.68	\$375.00	\$13,875.00
2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	29,328.0	\$7.60	\$222,892.80	\$7.50	\$219,960.00
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	4,450.0	\$9.34	\$41,563.00	\$10.00	\$44,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				BCM Construction, Inc. 15760 Acorn Trail Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,999,034.23		McNamara Contracting 16700 Chippendale Avenue Rosemount, MN 55068 \$5,134,415.70	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK (CURB RAMP)	SQ FT	2,468.0	\$17.16	\$42,350.88	\$17.50	\$43,190.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B418	LIN FT	350.0	\$34.91	\$12,218.50	\$21.75	\$7,612.50
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, DESIGN B618	LIN FT	9,745.0	\$22.85	\$222,673.25	\$18.50	\$180,282.50
2531.504	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	2,500.0	\$94.31	\$235,775.00	\$104.00	\$260,000.00
2531.603	CONCRETE SILL	LIN FT	350.0	\$12.41	\$4,343.50	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	396.0	\$55.00	\$21,780.00	\$50.00	\$19,800.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$10,449.69	\$10,449.69	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	75.0	\$125.42	\$9,406.50	\$168.00	\$12,600.00
2573.602	TEMPORARY ROCK ENTRANCE	EACH	7.0	\$1,104.54	\$7,731.78	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	500.0	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
2574.507	BOULEVARD TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	CU YD	1,159.0	\$31.10	\$36,044.90	\$60.00	\$69,540.00
2575.504	OVER-SEEDING	SQ YD	7,891.0	\$1.38	\$10,889.58	\$2.00	\$15,782.00
2575.504	WEED SPRAYING	SQ YD	7,891.0	\$0.28	\$2,209.48	\$0.50	\$3,945.50
2575.523	WATER (TURF ESTABLISHMENT)	M GALLON	839.0	\$33.00	\$27,687.00	\$140.00	\$117,460.00
2575.604	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (TEMPORARY)	SQ YD	5,260.0	\$0.55	\$2,893.00	\$1.50	\$7,890.00
2575.604	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (PERMANENT)	SQ YD	10,519.0	\$3.30	\$34,712.70	\$2.00	\$21,038.00
Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveways, Drainage Pipe Subtotal					\$2,808,140.78		\$3,220,382.70
Storm Sewer							
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE SEWER (DRAIN TILE)	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$3,736.01	\$3,736.01	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (STORM)	EACH	35.0	\$410.57	\$14,369.95	\$375.00	\$13,125.00
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE SEWER (STORM)	LIN FT	2,066.0	\$9.08	\$18,759.28	\$14.00	\$28,924.00
2104.603	ABANDON PIPE SEWER (STORM)	LIN FT	1,087.0	\$14.20	\$15,435.40	\$11.00	\$11,957.00
2502.602	YARD DRAIN (LAWN SUMP CATCH BASIN TOTAL UNIT)	EACH	101.0	\$300.00	\$30,300.00	\$550.00	\$55,550.00
2503.503	8" STORM SEWER (PVC)	LIN FT	80.0	\$131.15	\$10,492.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00
2503.503	12" RCP CLASS V PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	16.0	\$148.75	\$2,380.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
2503.503	15" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	2,594.0	\$68.92	\$178,778.48	\$64.50	\$167,313.00
2503.503	15" RCP CLASS IV PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	48.0	\$154.25	\$7,404.00	\$72.00	\$3,456.00
2503.503	18" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	311.0	\$84.23	\$26,195.53	\$66.00	\$20,526.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				BCM Construction, Inc. 15760 Acorn Trail Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,999,034.23		McNamara Contracting 16700 Chippendale Avenue Rosemount, MN 55068 \$5,134,415.70	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.503	24" STORM SEWER	LIN FT	662.0	\$97.99	\$64,869.38	\$90.00	\$59,580.00
2503.602	CONSTRUCT BULKHEAD	EACH	3.0	\$436.76	\$1,310.28	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN (SUMP PUMP)	EACH	101.0	\$137.83	\$13,920.83	\$55.00	\$5,555.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN (DRAIN TILE)	EACH	23.0	\$137.83	\$3,170.09	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	9.0	\$1,224.83	\$11,023.47	\$925.00	\$8,325.00
2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (STORM SEWER)	EACH	3.0	\$1,893.72	\$5,681.16	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
2506.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (PIPE DRAIN)	EACH	5.0	\$97.92	\$489.60	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY (STORM)	EACH	49.0	\$1,268.28	\$62,145.72	\$1,058.00	\$51,842.00
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME RING & CASTING (STORM)	EACH	2.0	\$828.29	\$1,656.58	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	LIN FT	158.0	\$526.45	\$83,179.10	\$535.00	\$84,530.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	LIN FT	5.0	\$858.16	\$4,290.80	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	LIN FT	5.1	\$1,185.25	\$6,044.78	\$1,200.00	\$6,120.00
2506.503	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SPECIAL (TYPE 477)	LIN FT	67.4	\$423.46	\$28,541.20	\$475.00	\$32,015.00
2506.602	STORM CASTING SPECIAL 1	EACH	1.0	\$1,875.23	\$1,875.23	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2506.602	STORM CASTING SPECIAL 2	EACH	2.0	\$1,103.28	\$2,206.56	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$598,255.43		\$582,853.00
Sanitary Sewer							
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (SANITARY)	EACH	9.0	\$470.15	\$4,231.35	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EACH	8.0	\$825.72	\$6,605.76	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2.0	\$1,866.22	\$3,732.44	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	105.0	\$489.79	\$51,427.95	\$135.00	\$14,175.00
2503.602	8" X 4" PVC WYE	EACH	105.0	\$266.59	\$27,991.95	\$160.00	\$16,800.00
2503.602	SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	105.0	\$253.00	\$26,565.00	\$235.00	\$24,675.00
2503.603	PLUG FILL & ABANDON FORCE MAIN	LIN FT	1,161.0	\$10.30	\$11,958.30	\$6.75	\$7,836.75
2503.603	SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO INSPECTION MAINLINE POST INSTALLATION)	LIN FT	4,227.0	\$2.75	\$11,624.25	\$2.00	\$8,454.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				BCM Construction, Inc. 15760 Acorn Trail Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,999,034.23		McNamara Contracting 16700 Chippendale Avenue Rosemount, MN 55068 \$5,134,415.70	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	3,600.0	\$48.77	\$175,572.00	\$42.00	\$151,200.00
2503.603	8" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SEWER (REGARDLESS OF DEPTH)	LIN FT	4,227.0	\$67.48	\$285,237.96	\$60.00	\$253,620.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	13.0	\$1,213.28	\$15,772.64	\$1,900.00	\$24,700.00
2506.502	SANITARY CASTING SPECIAL	EACH	4.0	\$1,268.28	\$5,073.12	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT 8" OUTSIDE DROP	EACH	2.0	\$7,151.56	\$14,303.12	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
2506.603	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE DESIGN 4007	LIN FT	87.0	\$509.67	\$44,341.29	\$490.00	\$42,630.00
	Sanitary Sewer Subtotal				\$684,437.13		\$583,990.75
Water Main							
2104.502	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	8.0	\$217.09	\$1,736.72	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE (GATE VALVE)	EACH	2.0	\$217.09	\$434.18	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
2104.502	REMOVE HYDRANT	EACH	10.0	\$594.57	\$5,945.70	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LIN FT	3,930.0	\$4.34	\$17,056.20	\$3.50	\$13,755.00
2504.601	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$52,931.40	\$52,931.40	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	3.0	\$295.09	\$885.27	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME RING & CASTING (WATER)	EACH	1.0	\$553.32	\$553.32	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	9.0	\$1,871.44	\$16,842.96	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EACH	101.0	\$442.96	\$44,738.96	\$235.00	\$23,735.00
2504.602	HYDRANT SYSTEM	EACH	10.0	\$6,829.36	\$68,293.60	\$7,900.00	\$79,000.00
2504.602	HYDRANT RISER	EACH	2.0	\$1,221.30	\$2,442.60	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	10.0	\$2,431.60	\$24,316.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	12.0	\$3,357.77	\$40,293.24	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00
2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP (WITH SADDLE)	EACH	101.0	\$582.24	\$58,806.24	\$260.00	\$26,260.00
2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	101.0	\$664.74	\$67,138.74	\$500.00	\$50,500.00
2504.603	1" SERVICE PIPE, TYPE PE PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	3,353.0	\$49.57	\$166,208.21	\$38.00	\$127,414.00
2504.603	6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	106.0	\$116.73	\$12,373.38	\$54.00	\$5,724.00
2504.603	8" C900 PVC WATER MAIN PIPE W/TRACER WIRE	LIN FT	4,292.0	\$69.26	\$297,263.92	\$56.00	\$240,352.00
2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SQ YD	7.0	\$38.86	\$272.02	\$25.00	\$175.00
2504.608	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	1,083.0	\$14.25	\$15,432.75	\$14.75	\$15,974.25
	Water Main Subtotal				\$893,965.41		\$733,389.25



TABULATION OF BIDS

2025 Street and Utility Improvement Project New Prague, Minnesota SEH No.: NEWPR 179117 Bid Date: 10:00 a.m., Friday, February 21, 2025				BCM Construction, Inc. 15760 Acorn Trail Faribault, MN 55021 \$4,999,034.23		McNamara Contracting 16700 Chippendale Avenue Rosemount, MN 55068 \$5,134,415.70	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<u>Shared Storm, Sanitary & Water Related Items</u>							
2106.609	CRUSHED ROCK (PIPE FOUNDATION) MNDOT 3149.2G2	TON	180.0	\$46.24	\$8,323.20	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
2123.510	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOUR	12.0	\$492.69	\$5,912.28	\$475.00	\$5,700.00
	Shared Storm, Sanitary & Water Related Items				\$14,235.48		\$13,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$4,999,034.23		\$5,134,415.70